504937896 05/31/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4984642

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | | |
|--|---|---|---|--------------|--|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIC | ASSIGNMENT | | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY D | ΑΤΑ | | | | | | |
| | | Name | Name | | | | |
| GASPARD BRISAC | | | 02/09/2018 | | | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DA | | | | | | | |
| Name: | TECHN | IP FRANCE | | | | | |
| Street Address: | 6-8 ALLEE DE L'ARCHE, FAUBOURG DE L'ARCHE | | | | | | |
| Internal Address: | ZAC DA | | | | | | |
| City: COURBEVOIE | | | | | | | |
| State/Country: | FRANCE | | | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 92400 | | | | | | |
| ROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type | Total: 1 | | Number | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS | Total: 1 | | | | | | |
| Property Type | | 15850739 | Number | | | | |
| Property Type | | 15850739 | Number | | | | |
| Property Type Application Number: | | 15850739 | Number | | | | |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: | ΑΤΑ | (212)382-08 | 88 | | | | |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b | DATA be sent to | (212)382-08 • the e-mail | 88 address first; if that is | | | | |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if | DATA be sent to provided | (212)382-08 • the e-mail | 88 address first; if that is insuccessful, it will be | | | | |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: | DATA be sent to provided | (212)382-08 the e-mail a ; if that is u | 88 address first; if that is insuccessful, it will be | | | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: | DATA be sent to provided | (212)382-08 the e-mail ; if that is u 2123820700 lalesci@ostr OSTROLEN | 88 address first; if that is insuccessful, it will be olenk.com IK FABER LLP | e sent via L | | | |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: | DATA be sent to provided | (212)382-08 <i>the e-mail</i> <i>; if that is u</i> 2123820700 lalesci@ostr OSTROLEN 1180 AVENU | 88 address first; if that is insuccessful, it will be olenk.com | e sent via L | | | |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: | DATA be sent to provided | (212)382-08 the e-mail if that is u 2123820700 lalesci@ostr OSTROLEN 1180 AVENU 7TH FL | 88 address first; if that is nsuccessful, it will be olenk.com K FABER LLP JE OF THE AMERICA | e sent via L | | | |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: | DATA be sent to provided | (212)382-08 the e-mail if that is u 2123820700 lalesci@ostr OSTROLEN 1180 AVENU 7TH FL | 88 address first; if that is insuccessful, it will be olenk.com IK FABER LLP | e sent via L | | | |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | DATA be sent to provided | (212)382-08 the e-mail if that is u 2123820700 lalesci@ostr OSTROLEN 1180 AVENU 7TH FL | 88 address first; if that is insuccessful, it will be olenk.com IK FABER LLP JE OF THE AMERICA , NEW YORK 10036 | e sent via L | | | |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | DATA be sent to provided | (212)382-08 <i>the e-mail</i> <i>if that is u</i> 2123820700 lalesci@ostr OSTROLEN 1180 AVENU 7TH FL NEW YORK P/3203 | 88 address first; if that is insuccessful, it will be olenk.com IK FABER LLP JE OF THE AMERICA , NEW YORK 10036 | e sent via L | | | |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU | DATA be sent to provided | (212)382-08 the e-mail if that is u 2123820700 lalesci@ostr OSTROLEN 1180 AVENU 7TH FL NEW YORK P/3203 ROBE | 88 address first; if that is nsuccessful, it will be olenk.com K FABER LLP JE OF THE AMERICA , NEW YORK 10036 3-76 | e sent via L | | | |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: | DATA be sent to provided | (212)382-08 the e-mail if that is u 2123820700 lalesci@ostr OSTROLEN 1180 AVENU 7TH FL NEW YORK P/3203 ROBE | 88 address first; if that is insuccessful, it will be olenk.com K FABER LLP JE OF THE AMERICA JE OF THE AMERICA , NEW YORK 10036 3-76 ERT C. FABER t c faber/ | e sent via L | | | |

| DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) AND ASSIGNMENT First Named Inventor Lot ROYER ASSIGNMENT Application Number 15/830,739 Filing Date December 21,2017 METHOD FOR CIRCUMFERENTIAL WELDING AND A ROBOTIC WELDING SYSTEM FOR CIRCUMFERENTIAL WELDING (WelDING SYSTEM FOR CIRCUMFERENTIAL WELDING Image: Complexity of the invention is directed to: (Well of the Invention) (Well of the Invention) As a below named inventor, Ihereby declare that: This declaration is directed to: (Well of the Invention) OR (Ult of the Invention) (States application number or PCT International application number 15/850,739 file on December 21,2017. The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. Ibelieve tam the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. Ihereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (3) years, or both. WHEREAS, TECHNIP FRANCE, having a place ofbusiness at 6-8 Alfee de LArche, Eabbourg, de l'Arche, ZAC Danton, 92400 Courbevoie, France, as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest to right of or granted therefor: NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration on Olace Dollar (S1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, or or reexamination applications and patents and Thedmanks is herby and assignee | | Attorney Docket Number | P/3203- 76 | | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| COMPLETE IF ENORM ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT Application Number ISSE0,739 Filing Date December 21,2017 METHOD FOR CIRCUMFERENTIAL WELDING AND A ROBOTIC WELDING SYSTEM FOR CIRCUMFERENTIAL WELDING Office of the Invention) As a below named inventor, Ihereby declare that: This declaration is directed to: D The attached application number or PCT International application number 15/850,739 filed on December 21,2017. The above-Identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe tam the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. Ihreeby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of on to mee than five (5) years, or both. WHEREAS, TECHNIP FRANCE, having a place ofbusiness at 6-8 Allée de <u>L'Arche, Faubourg</u> de l'Arche, ZAC Danton, 92400 Courbevoie, France, as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest for said assigned therefor. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowle | | First Named Inventor | Joel TR OYER | | | |
| Application Number 15/850,739 Filing Date December 21,2017 METHOD FOR CIRCUMFERENTIAL WELDING AND A ROBOTIC WELDING SYSTEM FOR CIRCUMFERENTIAL WELDING System For Circumferentiation As a below named inventor, Ihereby declare that: This declaration is directed to: D D The attached application, OR Glite of the Invention Signature CB United States application number or PCT International application number 15/850,739 filed on December 21,2017. The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe tam the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. Ihereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (3) years, or both. WHEREAS, TECHNIP FRANCE, having a place ofbusiness at 6-8 Allée de [Arche, Faubourg, de l'Arche, ZAC Danton, 92/00 Courbevoie, France, as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Patent that may be granted therefor. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, 1(we), as inventor(s) and as assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and set injets for past infringement, and the commissioner of Patents and Tademestian, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute, reissue or reexamination applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all iny (our) inventofo(s) or resulting therefrom to said assignee or it | | | | | | |
| METHOD FOR CIRCUMFERENTIAL WELDING AND A ROBOTIC WELDING SYSTEM FOR CIRCUMFERENTIAL WELDING (file of the Invention) As a below named inventor, Ihereby declare that: This declaration is directed to: D The attached application, OR EJ United States application number or PCT International application number 15/850,739 filed on December 21,2017. The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe tam the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. Ihereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (3) years, or both. WHEREAS, TECHNIP FRANCE, having a place ofbusiness at 6-8 Allée de <u>LArche, Fauboure</u> de l'Arche, ZAC Danton, 92400 Courbevoie, France, as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Patent that may be granted therefor. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, 1(we), as inventor(s) and as assignor(b), hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said direstid application, for Patent and all my (our) interiferences and all rights for past infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said invention(s) on resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein, and the undersigned for myself (ourselves) and my (our) legal prepresentatives, heris and assigns do hereb | ASSISTIMENT | Application Number | 15/850,739 | | | |
| SYSTEM FOR CIRCUMFERENTIAL WELDING (file of the Invention) As a below named inventor, Ihereby declare that: This declaration is directed to: D The attached application, OR D CEJ United States application number or PCT International application number 15/850,739 filed on December 21,2017. The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe tam the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. WHEREAS, TECHNIP FRANCE, having a place ofbusiness at 6-8 Allée de l'Arche. Faubourg. de l'Arche, ZAC Danton, 92400 Courbevole, France, as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Patent that may be granted therefor. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, 1 (we), as inventor(5) and as assigneo for in the United States and all inglus to rust infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said invention(s) or resulting therefrom to said assignee brein, as assigns of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for myssif (ourselves) and my (our) legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, release the orises all apatents on said invention(s) and all assignment therefor to said ass | | Filing Date | December 21,2017 | | | |
| As a below named inventor, Hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to: D The attached application, OR GEJ United States application number or PCT International application number 15/850,739 filed on December 21,2017. The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe tam the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. Intereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (3) years, or both. WHEREAS, TECHNIP FRANCE, having a place ofbusiness at 6-8 Allée de <u>L'Arche, Faubourg</u> , de l'Arche, ZAC Danton, 92400 Courbevoie, France, as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Patent that may be granted therefor. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, 1(we), as inventor(s) and as assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said application, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute, reissue or reexamination applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all rights for past infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said invention(s) or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assigne of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for myself (ourselves) and my (our) legal representatives, heirs and assigns to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all fates known to the undersigned | | | | | | |
| (E.J) United States application number or PCT International application number 15/850,739 filed on December 21,2017. The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe tam the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. Ihereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of nor more than five (5) years, or both. WHEREAS, TECHNIP FRANCE, having a place ofbusiness at 6-8 Allée de ['Arche, Faubourg_de l'Arche, ZAC Danton, 92400 Courbevoie, France, as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Patent that may be granted therefor. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, 1(we), as inventor(s) and as assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said application for Patent and all my (our) invention(s) disclosed and claimed in said aforesaid application, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute, reissue or reexamination applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all rights for past infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said invention(s) and assignments thereoftos said assignee of its assigns to hereby agree and covenant without further renumeration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent or said assignee or its assigns to hereby agree and covenant without further renumeration, sub execute and deliver all | As a below named inventor, thereby declare that: This declaration is directed to: D The attached application, | "the Invention) | | | | |
| I believe 1 am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. Thereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. WHEREAS, TECHNIP FRANCE, having a place ofbusiness at 6-8 Allée de <u>l'Arche, Fauboure</u> de l'Arche, ZAC Danton, 92400 Courbevoie, France, as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Patent that may be granted therefor. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, 1 (we), as inventor(s) and as assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said aforesaid application for Patent and all im y (our) invention(s) disclosed and claimed in said aforesaid application, substitute, reissue or reexamination applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all rights for past infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said invention(s) or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for myself (ourselves) and my (our) legal representatives, heirs and assigns to hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent or said invention(s) and all assignments thereofto said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives ali facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention(s), whenever requested, to testify in any interforences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign ail lawful papers, make ali rightful oaths, and to do generall | ŒJ United States application number or PCT Internation | onal application number 15/8 | 50,739 | | | |
| Danton, 92400 Courbevoie, France, as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Patent that may be granted therefor. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, 1(we), as inventor(s) and as assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said aforesaid application for Patent and all my (our) invention(s) disclosed and claimed in said aforesaid application, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute, reissue or reexamination applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all rights for past infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said invention(s) or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for myself (ourselves) and my (our) legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further renumeration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said invention(s) and all assignments thereofto said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention(s), whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to assist assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention(s) in the United States, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee. LEGAL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR Joel TROYER RESIDENCE: CITY 1 STATE 1 COUNTRY Houston Texas | I believe tam the original inventor or an original joint in Thereby acknowledge that any willful false statement ma | ventor of a claimed invention de in this declaration is punis | n in the appli cation. shable under 18U.S.C. 1001 by | | | |
| Danton, 92400 Courbevoie, France, as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Patent that may be granted therefor. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, 1(we), as inventor(s) and as assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said aforesaid application for Patent and all my (our) invention(s) disclosed and claimed in said aforesaid application, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute, reissue or reexamination applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all rights for past infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said invention(s) or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for myself (ourselves) and my (our) legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further renumeration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said invention(s) and all assignments thereofto said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention(s), whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to assist assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention(s) in the United States, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee. LEGAL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR Joel TROYER RESIDENCE: CITY 1 STATE 1 COUNTRY Houston Texas | WILLEDEAS TECHNIDEDANCE beging a place offusi | ness at 6-8 Allée de l'Arche | Fauhourg de l'Arche, ZAC | | | |
| invention and any Patent that may be granted therefor. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, 1 (we), as inventor(s) and as assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said aforesaid application for Patent and ali my (our) invention(s) disclosed and claimed in said aforesaid application, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute, reissue or reexamination applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all rights for past infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said invention(s) or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for myself (ourselves) and my (our) legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent or said invention(s) and all assignments thereofto said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives ali facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention(s), whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make ali rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to assist assignee, its successors, assigns and patent protection for said invention(s) in the United States, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee. LEGAL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR INVENTORS SIGNATURE I DATE Joel TROYER I DATE <t< td=""><td></td><td></td><td></td></t<> | | | | | | |
| NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, 1 (we), as inventor(s) and as assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said aforesaid application for Patent and ali my (our) invention(s) disclosed and claimed in said aforesaid application, ali original, divisional, continuation, substitute, reissue or reexamination applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and ali rights for past infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue ali patents on said invention(s) or resulting thereform to said assignee herein, as assigne of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for myself (ourselves) and my (our) legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver ali divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent or said assignee or its assigne or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make ali rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to assist assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention(s) in the United States, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee. | | | | | | |
| Joel TROYER I STATE I COUNTRY RESIDENCE: CITY I STATE I COUNTRY Houston Texas United States | NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$ which is hereby acknowledged, 1(we), as inventor(s) and as entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to invention(s) disclosed and claimed in said aforesaid applica reexamination applications and patents applied for or grante infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Tradem said invention(s) or resulting therefrom to said assignee her- undersigned for myself (ourselves) and my (our) legal repre- without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all div said invention(s) and all assignments thereofto said assignee representatives all facts known to the undersigned respectin, interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of sai- lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally of and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention(| s assignor(s), hereby sell, ass said aforesaid application for tion, ali original, divisional, ad therefor in the United Stat arks is hereby authorized and ein, as assignee of the entire esentatives, heirs and assigns isional, continuation, reissue e or its assigns, to communic g said invention(s), whenever d applications or patents may everything necessary to assist | ign and set over to said assignee the r Patent and ali my (our) continuation, substitute, reissue or es and all rights for past d requested to issue ali patents on interest therein; and the do hereby agree and covenant and other applications for Patent on ate to said assignee or its r requested, to testify in any become involved, to sign ail assignee, its successors, assigns | | | |
| RESIDENCE: CITY I STATE I COUNTRY Houston Texas United States | | INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE | 1 DATE | | | |
| | RESIDENCE: CITY I STATE | - I | COUNTRY United States | | | |
| | | | | | | |

ŒJ CONTINUED ON PAGE 2

{02176715,1}

| DECLARATION | | Attorney Docket Number | | |
|--|---|--|---|---|
| PATENT APPLICATION | (37 CFR 1.63) | AND ASSIGNMENT | | P/3203-76 |
| Petitioner/applicant is cautioned to avoid submittin such as social security numbers, bank account number is never required by the USPTO to support a petition or petitionerstapplicants should consider redacting such p record of a patent upplication is available to the public application) or issuance of a patent Furthennore, the r application or an issued patent (see 37 CFR 1.14). Ch and therefore are not publicly available. Petitioner/appl Privacy Act system of records DEPARTMENT OF CC (such as the PTO-2008) are placed into the Privacy Act | s, or credit card numbers (or an application. If this typ ersonal information from the after publication of the ap- ecord from an abandoned a ecks and credit card author figant is advised that docum | other than a check or creat call data autor is of personal information is included he documents before submitting them pplication (unless a non-publication rec application may also be available to th ization froms PTO-2038 submitted for usents which form the record of a pater 2047 - 2 Suction prome. Pateral Applic | in documents su to the USPTO. I juest in complian e public if the ap payment purpos at application (so thing files Deci | 10^{-205} submitted to the USPTO, benitted to the USPTO, Petitioner/applicant is advised thal the see with 37 CFR 1.213(a) is made in the splication is referenced in a published es are not retained in an application file sch as the PTO/SB/101) are placed into the wrents not retained in an application file |
| LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVER | ITOR, IF ANY: | INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE | | DATE |
| Gaspard BRISAC | | | | Ith of February 20 |
| RESIDENCE: CITY PARIS | STATE | <u> </u> | FRANC | • |
| MAILING ADDRESS 59 Rue Ramey, 75018 Paris, E | rance | | <u></u> | |
| LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVER | ¥TOR, IF ANY: | INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE | | DATE |
| RESIDENCE: CITY | STATE | | COUNTRY | |
| MAILING ADDRESS | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | ,L | |
| LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVEN | TOR, IF ANY: | INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE | | DATE |
| RESIDENCE: CITY | STATE | | COUNTRY | |
| MAILING ADDRESS | L | | | |
| LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVE | NTOR, IF ANY: | INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE | | DATE |
| RESIDENCE: CITY | STATE | | COUNTRY | |
| MAILING ADDRESS | I | | <u> </u> | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, |
| LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVE | NTOR, IF ANY: | INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE | | DATE |
| RESIDENCE: CITY | STATE | | COUNTRY | ******* |
| MAILING ADDRESS | <u> </u> | | 1 | |
| LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT JNVE | NTOR, IF ANY: | INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE | | DATE |
| RESIDENCE: CITY | STATE | L | COUNTRY | |
| MAILING ADDRESS | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | Page2 | | |

{02176715.1}